

"MR-3054"

चौद रररररर PLYD पर से बखेन मररर - चौद रररर ररररररररर

Schedule XLV Form No. 134.

कार्यपालक अ...

मारीन कार्य विभाग

रररररर रररर रररर रररर रररर रररर

DIVISION

कार्य अरर ररररर - चौद

SUB-DIVISION

रररररर - रररररर रररररररर ररररर

Measurement Book

MB.No-1515

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	<u>2nd & Final Bill</u>				
CH. -	M/R/ - 3054				
Name of work -	Repair of Road under				
	M/R-3054 from Chand Khavanti				
	PWD Road to Baghella via				
	Chand Mata Durgawati Road.				
Contractor Name -	Sushma Associates				
	Pvt. Ltd, Plot-No-102, Gulpta				
	Palace, Shikhpura, Rajabazar,				
	Patna.				
Agreement No -	MBD-10-2021-22				
Suppl. Agreement No -	MBD-03/2022-23				
Agreement value -	Rs. 28921.865 = 0				
Revised Agreement value -	Rs. 32048877 = 0				
Date of OA -	04-10-2021				
Date of comp. -	03-07-2022				
Actual Date of comp. -					
Date of entry -	30.9.22				
<u>Abstract of cost</u>					
① Clearing & Grubbing Road					
land including - do - do - Job					
Qty vide TMB-P-① Item No-①					
0.97 Hect @ Rs. 54971.14/hect -	Rs. 53322 = 0				
② Construction of subgrade &					
earthen shoulder with					
approved material - do - do - Job					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty vide TMB P. (11) item (2)					
737.40 m ³ @ R. 242.42/m ³					R. 178761.20
③ Construction of granular					
Sub-base - G.S.B. - do - Job					
Qty vide TMB P. (11) item (3)					
85.499 m ³ @ R. 2727.15/m ³					R. 233169.00
④ Providing, laying, spreading &					
compacting W.B.M. Grade - II - do -					
Qty vide TMB P. (12) item No (4)					
184.461 m ³ @ R. 4827.65/m ³					R. 890513.00
⑤ Providing, laying, spreading &					
compacting W.B.M. Grade - III - do -					
Qty vide TMB P. (12) item (5)					
234.52 m ³ @ R. 4410.41/m ³					R. 1034329.00
⑥ Providing & applying Primer coat					
(SS-1) - do - do - Job					
Qty vide TMB P. (12) item (6)					
3127.02 m ² @ R. 51.39/m ²					R. 160698.00
⑦ Providing & applying tack coat					
with (RS-1) - do - do - Job					
Qty vide TMB P. (12) item (7) = 10539.52 m ²					
Limit. 10489.92 m ² @ R. 17.41/m ²					R. 182630.00
⑧ Mix Seal surfacing, providing					
laying & rolling - do - do - Job					
Qty vide TMB P. (12) item (8)					
3127.02 m ² @ R. 193.08/m ²					R. 603765.00
					R. 619400.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(9) Semi-Dense Bituminous concrete Providing & laying - do - Job City wide TMB P. (13) item No (9) $184.07 \text{ m}^3 @ \text{Rs. } 1361.91/\text{m}^3$ — Rs. 2091387.00					
(10) Cement concrete Pavement const. N of un-reinforced - do - Job City wide TMB P. (13) item (10) $23.304 \text{ m}^3 @ \text{Rs. } 7107.73/\text{m}^3$ — Rs. 165639.00					
(11) R.C.C. m-15 km Stone - do - City wide TMB P. (13) item No - (11) 4 Nos @ Rs. 249126/No. — Rs. 996500					
(12) R.C.C. m-15 200 m stone - do - Job City wide TMB P. (13) item (12) 10 Nos @ Rs. 692.71/No. — Rs. 6927.00					
(13) Retro-traffic sign - 60 cm equi. triangle - do - Job. City wide TMB P. (13) item (13) 06 Nos @ Rs. 3691.04/No. — Rs. 22146.00					
(14) Traffic signs - 60 cm circular City wide TMB P. (13) item (14) 04 Nos. @ Rs. 3711.17/No. — Rs. 14845.00					
(15) Traffic signs - 600x450 mm City wide TMB P. 13 item (15) 06 Nos. @ Rs. 3589.29/No. — Rs. 21536.00					
(16) Road marking with Hot App. thermoplastic on B.T Surface - do -					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty vide TMB P- (14) item (16)					
4.86 m ² @ R. 744.10/m ²					R. 3616.33 = 00
(17) Road marking on C.C. surface					
Qty vide TMB P- (14) item (17)					
14.00 m ² @ R. 834.26/m ²					R. 11680.20
(18) Boulding & fixing typical					
mm G.S. sign board - do - Job					
Qty vide TMB P- (14) item (18)					
02 Nos @ R. 9595.66/Nos					R. 19191.20
(19) Guard stone / boundary stone					
- do - do - Job.					
Qty vide TMB P- (14) item (19)					
56 Nos @ R. 581.59/m ²					R. 32569.20
(20) Penetration with cement					
Mortar - do - do - Job.					
Qty vide TMB Page (14) item (20) = 40.32 m ²					
Qty vide TMB P- (18) item (1) = 15.60 m ²					
Total = 55.92 m ²					
@ R. 180.10/m ²					R. 10071.20
(21) Brick masonry work in					
Cement mortar in - do - Job					
Qty vide TMB P- (14) item (21)					
5.76 m ³ @ R. 6334.71/m ³					R. 36488.00
(22) Painting two coats including					
Prime coat - do - do - Job.					
Qty vide TMB P- (14) item (22) = 30.72 m ²					
Qty vide TMB P- (18) item (1) = 15.60 m ²					
Total = 46.32 m ²					
@ R. 103.02/m ²					R. 4772.20

Continuation C/o — R. 5987876 = 00

C/o — Total ⇒ R. 6146036 = 00

Continuation